CHANGE ORDER
Facilities Design & Construction Department

@

PINELLAS
COUNTY
SCHOOLS

SCHOOL: Administration Building PROJECT NO. 9003
PROJECT: Controls Replacement

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01

e ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 580,950
e ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: April 2016

CHANGE(S) AND REASON(S) FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:
Replace 182 control valves that could not be repaired that were found during the controls replacement project

e THE OWNER AUTHORIZED THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN THE CONTRACT
DATED: 10/02/2016

FOR THESE CHANGES: (ADD TO) THE CONTRACTOR, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF THE
CONTRACT, THE SUM OF: Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars.

$ 86,168.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 580,950.
e STATUS OF ADDITION TO CONTRACT:; 5 86.168.
THE ACCOUNT DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: $ 0
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 667,118.

e PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSIONS 0
e ADDITIONAL TIME NEEDED FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 0 CALENDAR DAYS.

° REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE April 2016.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion as project architect/engineer, the prices quoted in
this change order are both fair and reasonable, and in the proper ratio to thé cost of the original work contract under benefit of

competitive bidding.
/oo [l

Architect/Epdineer Approved: Co ceptance:
vy Vookiw /

Siéﬁeglre /7 S Date ypéture = Q% i /Date
J9E>"

CARIE A TYSon) N;M/QW

NAME

ENbINER ING MATRLX, IKIC Jf{%(/ g?ﬁfﬁfwk

TIT:EE‘;/SW/\//S erlGiEEr FIR(%L @mﬁ»ﬁé

TITLE

Owner Approved:

Michael A. Grego, Ed.D., Superintendent Date

Change Order form 004
Date: 5/11/15



